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Appendix  B1.  Continued, Murry Area 1955

Month

Number
of Daphn  ia Daphnia Total Total

Samples
Total

Pulex Non-pulex Bosmina Leptodora Cladocerans Diaptomus Cyc lops Epischura Copepods Zooplankton
________________________________________________

May
June
July
A u g u s t
September
October
November

Year 

9 2(<1) ll(<l)
12 51 (1) 235 (4)
15 639 (4) 1823(12)
12 665 (7) 2431(25)
12 745 (9) 2004(24)
15 593 (9) 1583(24)

6 419(10) 682(16)
________________________________________________

81  4 7 5  (6) 1375(17)

41 (1)
413 (7)

6371( 14)
1281(13)
265 (3)
151 (2)
202 (5)
 

1610( 19)

May 9 0.6(<1) 0.4(<1)l) 0 . 7  (1)
June 12 4 . 9  (3) 8 . 4  (4) 4 . 0  (2)
July 15 89.8(19) 123.2(26) 43.9 (9)
August 12 113.4(19) 297.2(51) 16.8 (3)
September 12 134.901) 171.9(40) 3.6(<1)
October 15 112.9(40) 101.9(35) 1.5(<1)
November 6 71.2(38) 52.8(28) 2 . 2  (1)

Year
_______________________________________

81 80.3(23)  116.4(34)  1 2 . 2  (4) 0 (0) 209.1(61) 66.0( 19) 68.0(20) 2.1(<1) 135.8(40) 344.9

0 (0)
0 (0)
0 (0)
0 (0)
0 (0)
0 (0)
0 (0)

0(<1)

0 (0)
0 (0)
0 (0)
0 (0)
0 (0)
0 (0)
0 (0)

54 (2) 1593(54)
693(12) 2555 ( 43)

9333(59) 2804 ( 18)
4377(45) 2213(23)
3014(37) 1396(17)
2326(36) 1574(24)
1302(31) 1033(25)

3461(42) 1973(24)

1317(44)
2633(45)
3543(63)
3183(33)
3763(46)
2557(40)
1830(  44)

2842(34)

3(<1)
14(<l)
17(< 1)
16(<1)
8(<1)
4(<1)
2(<1)

10(<1)

2913(98)
5262 ( 8 8 )
637O(41)
5417(55)
5173(63)
4135(64)
2871(63)

4829( 58)

2967
5961

15703
9794
8187
6462
4173

8230

Weight

1 . 7  (2) 55.7(56) 42.6(43) 0.2(<1) 98.5(98) 100.2
17.3 (9) 106.6(56) 64.6(33) 1 . 8  (1) 173.0(91) 190.3

256.9(54) 114.3(24) 97.5(21) 4 . 2  (1) 216.0(46) 472.9
427.4(73) 66.2(11) 84.6(15) 3.9(<1) 154.7(27) 582.1
310.4(72) 31.5 (7) 91.4(21) 2.5(<1) 123.0(28) 433.4
216.4(75) 33.3(11) 40.6(14) 1.1(<1) 73.9(25) 290.4
126.3(68) 31.1(17) 28.4(15) 1< (<1) 59.5(32) 185.9

______________________________________________________________________________  
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Appendix B2.  Continued, Muray Area, 1986.   

Number 
of

Month          Samples
__________________________________________________

Daphnia       Daphnia                                                      Total                                                                                  Total                 Total
Pulex        Non-pulex       Bosmina   Leptodora     Cladocerans        Diaptomus      Cyclops        Epischura    Copepods          Zooplankton

Apr il
May
June
July
August
September
October
November 
December

32 158
33 596

177 1342
395 2343
326 2245
422 1508
294 1240
301 749
172 322

Apri l
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

47 258 1282 931 <l 2471 2371 3494 13 5878 8349

36 0
61 0

151 0
2032 <l
3504 <l
1082 <1
320 <1
129 0

41 0
___________________________________

226
6 90

1670
4779
6076
3013
1854
1179

535

2853 1618 0
4010 2074 2
6872 2157 53
2889 4055 8
405 4616 25
717 4725 7
910 4915 7

1651 3271 1
1688 2200 1

7.1

25.2
38:0
55.8
85.2
56.3
67.7
44.9

10.2
6.1             32.7

69.3
240.8
260.2
158.1
161.1
95.8            1.6
42.1

0.9
1.1
1.5

18.5
40.3
12.9
3.6

. 0.6

123.7
39.3 90.8
96.0 253.6

297.2 80.5
356.2 12.7
256.2 21.6
221.0 35.5
165.1 44.6
87.6 45.6

70.3 0.0
64.8 0.1
73.9 8.7

140.7 2.7
126.4 8.4
97.4 2.2
97.0 1.9
75.5 0.3
46.0 0.3

134.0
155.5
336.3
223.9
147.4
121.1
134.4
120.4
92.0___________________________

Y e a r 47 45.4 131.8 10.2 0 187.5 74.3 92.1 2.9 163.3 356.8

4471 4696
6086 6776
9103 10770
6942 11710
5017 11123
5449 8462
5832 7636
4923 6102
3 8 8 9  4424

212.2
195.5
432.3
521.1
503.6
377.3
355.5
285.4
179.6

______________________________



Appendix B2. Contimed, Sullivan Area, 19X. 

Month 

Mltllbe f 
of 

Smples 
Daphnia Dap'hn ia Total Total Total 
Pulex Non-pulex !3osG.na Leptodma Cladczerans Diaptoms Cyr=lops Epischura ~pepods zoopimk ton 

April 
fiY 
June 
JOY 
August 
se,pte!!r 
October 
Noverfber 
Decerrber 

5 
<1 
12 
62 

122 
113 
169 
442 
543 

13 

4; 
555 

2095 
1544 
1081 
908 

1053 

14 
1 

59 
a35 

3425 
1677 
462 
162 
a0 

954 579 
281 64 

1140 67 
1344 605 
506 1833 
495 2375 

1076 3562 
3136 5457 
7752 3211 

0 
23 
85 
5 

35 
9 
9 

t 

1533 1565 
368 372 

1291 1411 
1954 3406 
2374 8017 
2878 6213 
4647 6359 
a597 101cl0 

10960 12540 

32 

13 
1452 
5643 
3335 
1712 
1513 
1677 

Year 46 154 869 850 <I 1874 1554 2054 20 3629 5503 

Y . April 
&Y 
June 
July 
August 
septenber 
Ckztober 
Nmefrber 
Decenber 

1.9 0.9 0.3 
0 0.1 (0.1 
1.5 2.3 0.5 
7.1 28.1 8.1 

19.1 108.8 30.0 
16.8 204.9 19.5 
27.4 153.3 4.8 
62.9 84.5 2.3 
80.7 125.4 1.0 

47.9 21.8 0.0 69.8 72.9 
17.0 2.5 0.6 20 .l 20.2 
66.6 2.3 7.3 76.1 80.5 
31.6 25.2 0.8 57.6 100.8 
18.8 59.7 5.8 84.4 242.2 
24.6 55.4 2.8 82.7 324.0 
57.3 81.2 2.9 141.4 326.9 

138.9 125.7 1.1 265.7 415.4 
287.3 73.8 1.3 362.4 569.4 

0.1 
4.4 

43.2 
157.8 
241.2 
185.5 
149.7 
207.1 

Y@CX 46 22.8 83.5 a.4 0 114.7 66.0 51.6 2.7 120.2 234.9 



Appendix B2. Continued, Areas Combined, 1986. N=mean, -went, standard deviations are in parentheses. 

Number 
of Daphnia Daphnia !rotal Total Total 

Man th Samples Pulex Non-pulex E?OSmiM kptodora Cladocerans Diaptoms Cyclops Epischura copepods Zoophnkton 
MP M P :4 P M P ;4 P M P I4 P I4 P M P 

April 6 19 <1 
MaY 21 90 2 
June 15 454 5 
July 17 458 5 
ALlgust 17 197 2 
September 17 234 3 
October 18 257 3 
Noveher 17 340 4 
Decerfber 9 310 4 

Year 137 271 4 1321 16 982 12 <1 <1 2575 32 2026 25 3435 43 16 <l 5477 68 8033 
(349) (1281) (1442) (<l) (2395) (2326) (2422) (31) (3136) (4549) 

April 6 
MY 21 
June 15 
July 17 
August 17 
September 17 
October 18 
NoveLher 17 
Deceher 9 

4.5 3 5.5 4 0.6 1 0 0 85.8 60 46.0 32 0.0 0 131.9 93 
11.1 7 22.1 14 1.0 <l 0 0 34.2 
62.8 16 104.6 26 4.6 1 0 0 172.0 
50.7 13 156.8 41 18.1 5 0 0 225.5 
33.4 9 166.1 45 38.8 11 0 238.3 
44.2 11 201.9 51 15.9 4 8 0 262.0 
45.3 12 167.9 46 5.0 1 0 0 217.7 
58.2 19 76.5 24 2.1 1 0 0 136.8 
53.7 17 68.5 22 0.9 (1 0 0 123.1 

Year 137 41.4 13 116.3 36 10.6 3 0 0 168.3 52 71.9 22 82.2 25 2.4 1 156.5 48 324.8 
(49.8) (107.1) (15.4) (0) (145.0) (80.4) (47.7) (3.4) (94.3) (199.2) 

2103 
2157 
1959 
1690 
1264 
770 
556 

3 
10 
22 
22 
19 
19 
15 
10 
7 

25 

3:: 
1853 
3708 
1433 
405 
146 
62 

1 0 0 
1 0 0 
3 0 0 

18 <l <1 
35 <l <l 
16 <l <1 
5 <l <l 
2 0 0 
1 0 0 

594 
2883 
4418 
5865 
3358 
1926 
1257 
928 

4 

fa4 
45 
56 
38 
23 
16 
12 

1933 61 1038 
2372 55 1332 
5040 53 1503 
2110 21 3294 
443 4 4209 
782 9 4558 
939 11 5655 

2038 26 4542 
3609 47 3096 

3: 
16 
33 
40 
53 
66 
58 
41 

0 0 

5; t 
7 1 

30 <1 
9 <1 
7 <l 
2 a 
2 <1 

3Oil2 96 3131 
3711 86 4305 
6613 70 9433 
5411 55 9829 
4683 44 10510 
5449 62 8808 
6601 77 8528 
6582 84 7839 
6708 88 7636 

21 
43 
59 
65 
66 
59 
44 
39 

82.0 
174.4 
61.9 
14.9 
33.8 
41.3 
74.1 

124.1 

51 
44 
16 
4 
9 

11 
24 
40 

44.6 
49.7 
94.2 

107.3 
96.1 

107.6 
100.5 
65.8 

28 0.2 <1 
12 6.0 1 
25 1.9 <l 
29 6.1 2 
24 2.6 1 
29 2.1 1 
32 0.6 <l 
21 0.6 <l 

126.8 
230.2 
157.9 
128.3 
132.6 
151.0 
175.2 
191.5 

79 
57 
41 
35 
34 
41 
56 
61 

142.5 
161.0 
402.2 
383.5 
365.6 
394.6 
368.7 
312.0 
314.7 

- 


